Community Planning - January Submission

#1 COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information

Name Rachel Runfola

Organization Community Service Council

Email Address rachel.runfola@brrx4vets.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code: (OK-501) Tulsa City & County/Broken Arrow CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan Yes
development and implementation?

Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?

Name: Wayne Kindrick

Email: wkindrick@csctulsa.org

Organization: Community Service Council

Phone #: 9186994231

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed? The CoC developed the plan to end Veteran
(Please select one) homelessness as part of their larger planning efforts.

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan All SSVF grantees attend planning meetings and are
implementation? (Please select all that apply.) actively engaged in planning efforts.

All SSVF grantees participate in regular case
conferences.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.

12-OK-065 Community Service Council of Greater Tulsa
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive client-
level data with the VA and vice versa?

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that

apply.)

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Organization:

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)
Phone #:

Email:

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?

Q15: Who manages the by name list?
Name:

Role:
Organization:
Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):
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(no label)
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Yes

Yes

Yes

Community is able to share/receive data

Coordinated entry includes Veterans and allows for
assessment, prioritization, and housing matching

Other (please specify)

Coordinated entry includes Veterans and the VA, but
it is not the ONLY way to access VA resources like
HUD-VASH

Michelle Bachelor

VA

VAMC

9186102060
michelle.bachelor@va.gov

Yes

Keith Anderson

HMIS Coordinator, Sub-contractor
Boundless Business Analytics, LLC
CoC
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Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Includes all Veterans in emergency shelter
all that apply.) (regardless of shelter funding source)

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:

Number of unsheltered Veterans on the list 0
Number of Veterans currently in ES on the list 122
Number of Veterans currently in TH (including GPD) 0
Number of Veterans who have a housing plan 0

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by Bi-weekly
name list?

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.

OK-501 CoCs AIM statement derived during attendance at the Community Solutions action camp in June 2015: A Way
Home for Tulsa and our allies will find and provide homes for 290 veterans experiencing homelessness and their
families by 12/31/2015 and 95 persons experiencing chronic homelessness by 12/31/2016. At the same time we will
continue providing a way home for all Tulsans so that when homelessness does occur it is rare, brief and non-recurring.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)
Case Conferences Bi-Weekly
Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture) Monthly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1  02/02/2016 03:00 PM,
Meeting 2 02/11/2016 03:00 PM,
Meeting 3 03/10/2016 03:00 PM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these No
meetings?
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Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select ~ Team focused on outreach efforts,

Il that |
all that apply) Daily/Weekly coverage at designated service

locations

Daily/Weekly coverage on street/places not meant for
human habitation

Ability to quickly connect an unsheltered Veteran
household to a safe place

Ongoing and consistent efforts,

Coordinated tracking efforts (as in assignments,
planning, and mapping)

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans No
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:

(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks Yes
Are these offers documented? Yes
Q26: Please describe your community’s available Veterans household placement into permanent

housing resources and ability to place Veterans into housing within 90 days or less
housing (Please check all that apply.) ;

Ability to operate or navigate within the parameters of
our housing market

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal  Yes
partners’ process?

028: Has your community submitted a claim to the Yes
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Date: 12/15/2015
Status: Pending
Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical Zero 2016

assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

Other (please specify)
The CoC has received technical assistance from
Community Solutions

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)
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Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?

The OK-501 Tulsa CoC attended a Zero 2016 — Community Solutions action camp in June 2015. As a result of that
camp the CoC became engaged as a community and greatly stepped up efforts to reach the veteran housing goal
established in January of 2015. We set and achieved a 30 day stretch goal to house 34 veterans and 10 chronic upon
our return. To accomplish the goal a sub-committee of the great CoC consisting of 10 agencies met on a weekly basis
for 6 weeks. Subsequently we meet on a bi-weekly basis to continue case conferencing. Another group consisting of
many of the same agencies has been meeting since March 2015 to discuss strategic plans such as the implementation
of the coordinated assessment tool (VI-SPDAT) and creation of the by-name list and its further development to include
all homeless veterans in the CoC area not just those in the local shelters. The community has collaborated to fully plan
and implement this year’s point in time count as well as a Registry Week planned during the week of February 8th —
14th. The intent of the Registry week is to canvas the entire CoC area and ascertain homeless individual’s names and
locations then perform focused outreach to establish a relationship and eventually connection to required services and
permanent housing.

The CoC did achieve the housing goal for 2015 and continues work to improve our ability to find and house homeless
veterans quickly and stably.
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#2 COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information

Name Rachel Runfola

Organization Community Service Council

Email Address rachel.runfola@brrx4vets.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code: (OK-500) North Central Oklahoma CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan Yes
development and implementation?

Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?

Name: Jennifer Haney

Email: jhaney@noysok.org
Organization: North Oklahoma Youth Services
Phone #: 580 762-8341

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed? SSVF developed the initial plan.

(Please select one)

Other (please specify)

SSVF is actively engaging the CoC to develop a plan
to strategically outreach all veterans and build a by-
name list to accomplish the goal.

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.

12-OK-065 - Community Service Council of Greater Tulsa
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive client-
level data with the VA and vice versa?

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that

apply.)

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Organization:

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)
Phone #:

Email:

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?

Q15: Who manages the by name list?

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

7122

(no label)
Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Community is able to share/receive data

Coordinated entry includes Veterans and allows for
assessment, prioritization, and housing matching

Other (please specify)

Coordinated entry includes Veterans and the VA, but
it is not the ONLY way to access VA resources like
HUD-VASH

Michelle Bachelor

VA

VAMC

9186102060
michelle.bachelor@va.gov

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question
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Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you Respondent skipped this
please provide us with the following data involving question
totals of those currently on the list:

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by RCSPQTldenf skipped this
name list? question

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.

When homeless veterans are found they are referred to all available services immediately to find the best solution to
ending homelessness within 90 days.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)

Case Conferences No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture) Other

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)
Meeting 1  02/04/2016 12:00 PM,
Meeting 2 03/03/2016 12:00 PM,
Meeting 3 04/07/2016 12:00 PM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these No
meetings?

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select ~ Ongoing and consistent efforts
all that apply)

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans No
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:

(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks No
Are these offers documented? No
Q26: Please describe your community’s available Veterans household placement into permanent

housing resources and ability to place Veterans into housing within 90 days or less
housing (Please check all that apply.) )

Ability to operate or navigate within the parameters of
our housing market
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PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal ~ Yes
partners’ process?

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the Yes
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Date: 12/15/2015
Status: Pending
Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical No

assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)? Resp().ndent skipped this
(Select all that apply.) question

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?

The OK-500 CoC is very rural in nature. SSVF consistently attends the monthly CoC meetings, provides outreach
material and contact information. Members of the CoC do engage SSVF when a homeless veteran is discovered in
their area. Three of the CoC counties are covered by the Tulsa, OK 211 Helpline and a consistent method of entry into
the SSVF program. Plans for the first quarter of 2016 are to develop a by-name list with a local contact to case
conference the veteran. This undertaking will be modeled after OK-501 CoC and their involvement with Community
Solutions thus far in establishing a by-name list and case conferencing.
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#3 COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Organization
Email Address

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?

Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:

Organization:

Phone #:

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan

implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Rachel Runfola
Community Service Council
rachel.runfola@brrx4vets.com

(OK-505) Northeast Oklahoma CoC

Yes

Terry Schroeder

tschroeder@neocaa.org

Northeast Oklahoma Community Action Agency
918 253-4683 ext 127

SSVF developed the initial plan.
One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the

coordination and facilitation of strategic planning
meetings for the Veterans Subcommittee or CoC.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.

12-OK-065 Community Service Council of Greater Tulsa
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?

(no label)

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH) Yes
Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV) No
Grant and Per Diem (GPD) No
Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC) No
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom) No
Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO) No
Safe Haven No

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive client- Yes

level data with the VA and vice versa?

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data  Yes

on housing and performance with the VA and vice

versa?

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data, Community is able to share/receive data

which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that

apply.)

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry? Coordinated entry includes Veterans and allows for

Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement assessment, prioritization, and housing matching
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?

Name: Michelle Bachelor
Organization: VA

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.) VAMC

Phone #: 9186102060

Email: michelle.bachelor@va.gov

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list? No
Q15: Who manages the by name list? Respondent skipped this
question

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Respondent skipped this

all that apply.) question
Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you Respondent skipped this
please provide us with the following data involving question

totals of those currently on the list:

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by ~Respondent skipped this
name list? question
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Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional

housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.

When homeless veterans are found they are referred to all available services immediately to find the best solution to
ending homelessness within 90 days.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)

Case Conferences No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture) Monthly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)
Meeting 1 02/11/2016 12:00 PM,
Meeting 2 03/10/2016 12:00 PM,
Meeting 3 04/14/2016 12:00 PM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these No
meetings?

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select Ongoing and consistent efforts
all that apply)

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans No
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:

(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks No
Are these offers documented? No
Q26: Please describe your community’s available Veterans household placement into permanent

housing resources and ability to place Veterans into housing within 90 days or less
housing (Please check all that apply.) ;

Ability to operate or navigate within the parameters of
our housing market

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal ~ Yes
partners’ process?
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028: Has your community submitted a claim to the Yes
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Date: 12/15/2015
Status: Pending
Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical No

assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)? RC’SPO_”dé’”t skipped this
(Select all that apply.) question

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?

The OK-505 CoC is very rural in nature. SSVF consistently attends the monthly CoC meetings, provides outreach
material and contact information. Members of the CoC do engage SSVF when a homeless veteran is discovered in
their area. All of the CoC counties are covered by the Tulsa, OK 211 Helpline and a consistent method of entry into the
SSVF program. Plans for the first quarter of 2016 are to develop a by-name list with a local contact to case conference
the veteran. This undertaking will be modeled after OK-501 CoC and their involvement with Community Solutions thus
far in establishing a by-name list and case conferencing.
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#4 COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Organization
Email Address

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?

Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:

Organization:

Phone #:

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Tammy Randazzo
Kl BOIS Communtiy Action Foundaiton
tammy.randazzo@kibois.org

(OK-507) Southeastern Oklahoma Regional CoC

Yes

Linda Love

linda.love@kibois.org

K1 BOIS Community Action Foundaiton Inc
918.967.3325

Other (please specify)
A committee of VAMC, SSVF and CoC
representatives

One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
coordination and facilitation of strategic planning
meetings for the Veterans Subcommittee or CoC.

)

One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
case conferencing process.

’

Other (please specify)
We are the only SSVF grant in this CoC's 21 counties
with the exception of 1 county so we took the lead

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.

14-OK-270 KI BOIS Community Action Foundation
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?

(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH) Yes
Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV) Not Applicable
Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Not Applicable
Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC) Not Applicable
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom) Not Applicable
Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO) Yes
Safe Haven Not Applicable
Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive client- Yes
level data with the VA and vice versa?
Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data  Yes
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?
Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data, = Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that  have used
apply.) '
Other (please specify)
We utilize RIOs but would welcome info on other
ways to do this. Our VAMC has jsut started using
HMIS so we hope this will help.
Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry? Coordinated entry is being piloted,

Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement

of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.) Coordinated entry is used as a referral source only

but is not how Veterans access resources

Other (please specify)
2 of the 21 counties have HUD-VASH and the entry
looks a little different there

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?

Name: Linda Love

Organization: Kl BOIS Community Action Foundation Inc.
Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.) CoC and SSVF grantee

Phone #: 918.967.3325

Email: linda.love@kibois.org

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list? No

Q15: Who manages the by name list? Respondent skipped this
question
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Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Includes all unsheltered Veterans,

all that apply.) Includes all Veterans in emergency shelter

(regardless of shelter funding source)

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you Respondent skipped this
please provide us with the following data involving question
totals of those currently on the list:

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by Bi-weekly
name list?

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.

We are in the stages of developing a CoC definition and have begun to put the system into place to begin the list. We
discussed it in the CoC meeting in January and developed a committee to complete and implement the process.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)
Case Conferences Monthly
Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture) Other

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1  06/08/2016 01:00 PM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these No
meetings?

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select  Team focused on outreach efforts,

all that apply) Ability to quickly connect an unsheltered Veteran

household to a safe place

Ongoing and consistent efforts

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans No
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:

(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks No
Are these offers documented? No
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Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Veterans household placement into permanent
housing within 90 days or less

I

Other (please specify)

Most veterans can be places in less than 30 days.
Those with high number of barriers are generally
places within 90 days.

Unsure

No

Respondent skipped this
question

SSVF TA

Assistance with by name list,

Assistance with data sharing between VA and
community

Assistance with strategy development

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?

Our coverage area is very large and rural and our community plan and implementation looks different across the region.
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#5 COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Organization

Email Address

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?

Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:

Organization:

Phone #:

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan

implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program

John Rorke
Goodwill Industries of Central Oklahoma
jrorke@okgoodwill.org

(OK-502) Oklahoma City CoC

Yes

Jerod Shadid
jerod.shadid@okc.gov
City of Oklahoma City
405-297-3608

SSVF developed the initial plan.

One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
coordination and facilitation of strategic planning
meetings for the Veterans Subcommittee or CoC.

’

One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
case conferencing process.

One or more of the SSVF grantees is leading certain
aspects of the plan not covered above.

’

The SSVF grantees represent a unified team, stance,
and strategy.

by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.

14-OK-271
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?

(no label)

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH) Yes
Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV) Yes
Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Yes
Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC) Not Applicable
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom) Not Applicable
Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO) Yes
Safe Haven Not Applicable

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive client- Yes

level data with the VA and vice versa?

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data  Yes

on housing and performance with the VA and vice

versa?

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data, Community is able to share/receive data

which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that

apply.)

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry? Coordinated entry includes Veterans and allows for

Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement assessment, prioritization, and housing matching
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.) ,

Coordinated entry is consistent and is the way that
Veterans access resources

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?

Name: John Rorke

Organization: Goodwill Industries of Central Oklahoma
Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.) SSVF Grantee

Phone #: 405-887-5710

Email: jrorke@okgoodwill.org

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list? Yes

Q15: Who manages the by name list?

Name: Meghan Mueller

Role: Zero2016 (OKC) Director
Organization: Homeless Alliance
Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.): CoC Affiliate
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Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Includes all unsheltered Veterans,

all that apply.) Includes all Veterans in emergency shelter

(regardless of shelter funding source)

Includes all Veterans in transitional housing (GPD,
community TH, regardless of funding source)

)

List is one complete document not made of multiple
or different parts

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you Respondent skipped this
please provide us with the following data involving question
totals of those currently on the list:

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by Weekly
name list?

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.

OK-502, and the other CoCs covered by 14-OK-271 (OK-503, OK-504) define ending veteran homelessness consistent
with the Zero2016 definition of functional zero: "At any point in time, the number of veterans experiencing sheltered and
unsheltered homelessness will be no greater than the current monthly housing placement rate for

veterans experiencing homelessness".

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)
Case Conferences Weekly
Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture) Monthly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1 02/04/2016 10:00 AM,
Meeting 2 03/03/2016 10:00 AM,
Meeting 3 04/07/2016 10:00 AM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these No
meetings?
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023: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select

all that apply)

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Team focused on outreach efforts,

Daily/Weekly coverage at designated service
locations

Daily/Weekly coverage on street/places not meant for
human habitation

Availability/Responsiveness 24/7,

Ability to quickly connect an unsheltered Veteran
household to a safe place

Ongoing and consistent efforts,

Coordinated tracking efforts (as in assignments,
planning, and mapping)

Know all Vets on street by name, and they are
continuously engaged

Yes

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:

Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

Are these offers documented?

Q26: Please describe your community’s available

housing resources and ability to place Veterans into

housing (Please check all that apply.)

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal

partners’ process?

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the

federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?
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(no label)
Yes
Yes

Sufficient quantity of permanent housing resources
available in the community

Housing resources are readily accessible,

Veterans household placement into permanent
housing within 90 days or less

Ability to operate or navigate within the parameters of
our housing market

Unsure

No
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Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please Respondent skipped this
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current  question
status (pending, approved, denied).

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical Zero 2016, SSVF TA
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select

other, please indicate what other type of technical

assistance you are receiving.

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)? ~ Respondent skipped this
(Select all that apply.) question

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?

While we did not indicate that we need TA now, or that we need the SSVF Program Office present at the Homeless
Veterans Taskforce meetings (steering committees for ending veteran homelessness), we may at some point and would
be open to having someone on the line at a meeting.
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